
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California State Prison - Los Angeles County 

Last Updated: 06/26/2020

Physical Address 
44750 60th Street West 
Lancaster, CA 93536 

Mailing Address 
44750 60th Street West 
Lancaster, CA 93536 

Public Phone Number 
(661) 729-2000 

Fax 
(661) 729-6956 

Agency Codes 
027, 398, 399 

All Staff Main Number (661) 729-2000 

Staff Services Manager I 
Roxanne Gonzalez (661) 729-6922 roxanne.gonzalez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Susan Lewis Ext. 5222 susan.lewis@cdcr.ca.gov 
Juanita Marquez Ext. 5202 juanita.marquez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Ofelia Rivera Ext. 5221 ofelia.rivera@cdcr.ca.gov 

CCHCS Analyst 
Gloria Avila Ext. 5229 gloria.avila@cdcr.ca.gov 

Delegated Testing 
Rosie Alvarez Ext. 5239 rosie.alvarez2@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Jen Juarez Ext. 5219 jennifer.juarez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work 
Veronica Lopez Ext. 5250 veronica.lopez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tracee Simpson Ext. 5256 tracee.simpson3@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Suzanne Garrido Ext. 5246 
Jamie Haynes Ext. 5212 jamie.haynes@cdcr.ca.gov 
Justin Hudock Ext. 5236 
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Adriana Martinez Ext. 5203 adriana.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Josephine (Liza) Reyes Ext. 5211 josephine.reyes@cdcr.ca.gov 
Neoma Roepel Ext. 5210 neoma.roepel@cdcr.ca.gov 
Emelita Sabile, SR Ext. 5213 emelita.sabile@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lori Sanders Ext. 5204 lori.sanders@cdcr.ca.gov 
Angelica Swanson Ext. 5207 angelica.swanson@cdcr.ca.gov 
Robert Taylor Ext. 5206 robert.taylor3@cdcr.ca.gov 
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